AGENDA
ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL - JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE BUDGET
HEARINGS

Thursday, October 30, 2014
09:00 AM
Room A, MAC
Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Bill Sample, Chair Rep. John Charles Edwards, Chair Rep. Marshall Wright
Sen. Robert Thompson Rep. Duncan Baird Rep. John T. Vines
Sen. David Johnson Rep. Debra M. Hobbs Rep. Greg Leding

Sen. Cecile Bledsoe Rep. James L. Word Rep. Lane Jean

Sen. David Wyatt Rep. Andrea Lea Rep. Fredrick J. Love
Sen. Joyce Elliott Rep. Les "Skip" Carnine Rep. Mark Biviano

Sen. Larry Teague Rep. Butch Wilkins Rep. Tommy Wren

Sen. Michael Lamoureux Rep. Terry Rice Rep. John Catlett

Sen. Linda Chesterfield Rep. Mark Perry Rep. Reginald Murdock
Sen. Jason Rapert Rep. Jonathan Barnett Rep. Kelley Linck

Sen. Stephanie Flowers Rep. Robert E. Dale Rep. Matthew J. Shepherd
Sen. David Burnett Rep. Stephanie Malone Rep. Bruce Westerman
Sen. Missy Irvin Rep. Darrin Williams Rep. Jeff Wardlaw

Sen. Jake Files Rep. Karen S. Hopper Rep. Kim Hammer

Sen. Jonathan Dismang Rep. Ann V. Clemmer Rep. Jon S. Eubanks
Sen. Bruce Holland Rep. Davy Carter Rep. David L. Branscum
Sen. Jeremy Hutchinson Rep. Jim Nickels Rep. James Ratliff

Sen. Eddie Joe Williams Rep. James McLean Rep. David Meeks

Sen. Ronald Caldwell Rep. Jody Dickinson Rep. Jeremy Gillam
Sen. Jane English Rep. John Burris Rep. John W. Walker
Sen. Uvalde Lindsey Rep. Nate Steel Rep. Tommy Thompson
Sen. Alan Clark Rep. Denny Altes Rep. Mark D. McElroy
Sen. Bruce Maloch Rep. Henry "Hank" Wilkins, IV Rep. Joe Jett

Sen. Keith Ingram Rep. Stephen Meeks Rep. Andy Davis

Sen. Bobby J. Pierce Rep. Micah S. Neal

Sen. Jim Hendren
Sen. Gary Stubblefield
Sen. Jon Woods

Sen. David J. Sanders
Sen. Bart Hester

Sen. Eddie Cheatham
Sen. Bryan King

A. Callto Order

B. Reports and Communications

C. Presentations of Budget Requests Budget Req. Vol/Page Appropriation Page  Analyst
1. Health Department 8/399 Kathryn Walden
Dr. Nathaniel Smith, Director
- Rural Health Facilities 8/418
- Emergency Medical Services 8/421
- Health Operations Paying — WITH FEE INCREASE 8/425
- Health Operations Paying — WITHOUT FEE INCREASE 8/426
- Nuclear Planning Grants 8/430
- Trauma System 8/433
- Tobacco Prevention & Cessation Programs 8/437
- Health Building & Local Health Grant Trust 8/440

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions
designating areas as "*‘Members and Staff Only"



Budget Req. Vol/Page

Health Department (Continued)
- WIC Food Instruments — Cash
- Medicaid Provider Appeals

2. Labor Department 8/500
Mr. Ricky Belk, Director
- State Operations
- Boiler Inspection
- Federal Programs
- Board of Electrical Examiners
- Wage and Hour — Cash
- Seminar & Conference Expenses — Cash

3. Teacher Retirement 8/636
Mr. George Hopkins, Director
- Property Management
- Teacher Retirement System — Operations
- Teacher Retirement System — Cash

4. Public Employee Retirement 8/601
Ms. Gail Stone, Executive Director
- Public Employee Retirement — Operations
- State Police Retirement — Operations
- Judicial Retirement — Operations
- Public Employee Retirement — Cash
- State Police Retirement — Cash
- Judicial Retirement — Cash
- APERS Pension Administration System

5. Nursing Board
Ms. Sue Tedford, Executive Director 8/584
- Board of Nursing — Operations
- Nursing Education Workshops
- Background Check Fee
- Scholar Loans

D. Other Business

E. Adjourn

Page 2 of 2

Appropriation Page

Analyst

8/443
8/446

8/510
8/513
8/516
8/518
8/521
8/523

8/646
8/648
8/651

8/616
8/619
8/622
8/625
8/628
8/631
8/634

8/592
8/595
8/597
8/600

Mildred Hamilton

Andrea Barksdale

Andrea Barksdale

Kathy Schmidt



	CommName
	Assembly
	Session
	MeetingDate
	MeetingTime
	ATime
	Location
	City
	LegislativeTitle
	Column1
	Column2
	Column3
	NonLegislativeTitle
	NonMember1
	NonMember2
	NonMember3
	StartItems

