## AGENDA ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL - JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE BUDGET HEARINGS

## Thursday, October 30, 2014 09:00 AM Room A, MAC Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Bill Sample, Chair Sen. Robert Thompson Sen. David Johnson Sen. Cecile Bledsoe Sen. David Wyatt Sen. Joyce Elliott Sen. Larry Teague Sen. Michael Lamoureux Sen. Linda Chesterfield Sen. Jason Rapert Sen. Stephanie Flowers Sen. David Burnett Sen. Missy Irvin Sen. Jake Files Sen. Jonathan Dismang Sen. Bruce Holland Sen. Jeremy Hutchinson Sen. Eddie Joe Williams Sen. Ronald Caldwell Sen. Jane English Sen. Uvalde Lindsey Sen. Alan Clark Sen. Bruce Maloch Sen. Keith Ingram Sen. Bobby J. Pierce Sen. Jim Hendren Sen. Gary Stubblefield Sen. Jon Woods Sen. David J. Sanders Sen. Bart Hester

Rep. Duncan Baird Rep. Debra M. Hobbs Rep. James L. Word Rep. Andrea Lea Rep. Les "Skip" Carnine Rep. Butch Wilkins Rep. Terry Rice Rep. Mark Perry Rep. Jonathan Barnett Rep. Robert E. Dale Rep. Stephanie Malone Rep. Darrin Williams Rep. Karen S. Hopper Rep. Ann V. Clemmer Rep. Davy Carter Rep. Jim Nickels Rep. James McLean Rep. Jody Dickinson Rep. John Burris Rep. Nate Steel Rep. Denny Altes Rep. Henry "Hank" Wilkins, IV Rep. Stephen Meeks

Rep. John Charles Edwards, Chair

Rep. Marshall Wright Rep. John T. Vines Rep. Greg Leding Rep. Lane Jean Rep. Fredrick J. Love Rep. Mark Biviano Rep. Tommy Wren Rep. John Catlett Rep. Reginald Murdock Rep. Kelley Linck Rep. Matthew J. Shepherd Rep. Bruce Westerman Rep. Jeff Wardlaw Rep. Kim Hammer Rep. Jon S. Eubanks Rep. David L. Branscum Rep. James Ratliff Rep. David Meeks Rep. Jeremy Gillam Rep. John W. Walker Rep. Tommy Thompson Rep. Mark D. McElroy Rep. Joe Jett Rep. Andy Davis Rep. Micah S. Neal

A. Call to Order

Sen. Eddie Cheatham Sen. Bryan King

B. Reports and Communications

C. Presentations of Budget Requests	Budget Req. Vol/Page	<b>Appropriation Page</b>	<u>Analyst</u>
Health Department	8/399		Kathryn Walden
Dr. Nathaniel Smith, Director			•
- Rural Health Facilities		8/418	
- Emergency Medical Services		8/421	
- Health Operations Paying – WITH FEE INCREASE		8/425	
- Health Operations Paying – WITHOUT FEE INCREASE		8/426	
- Nuclear Planning Grants		8/430	
- Trauma System		8/433	
- Tobacco Prevention & Cessation Programs		8/437	
- Health Building & Local Health Grant Trust		8/440	

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions designating areas as "Members and Staff Only"

	Budget Req. Vol/Page	<b>Appropriation Page</b>	<u>Analyst</u>
Health Department (Continued)		-11.1-	
- WIC Food Instruments – Cash		8/443	
- Medicaid Provider Appeals		8/446	
2. Labor Department	8/500		Mildred Hamilton
Mr. Ricky Belk, Director			
<ul> <li>State Operations</li> </ul>		8/510	
- Boiler Inspection		8/513	
- Federal Programs		8/516	
<ul> <li>Board of Electrical Examiners</li> </ul>		8/518	
- Wage and Hour – Cash		8/521	
- Seminar & Conference Expenses –	Cash	8/523	
3. Teacher Retirement	8/636		Andrea Barksdale
Mr. George Hopkins, Director			
<ul> <li>Property Management</li> </ul>		8/646	
<ul> <li>Teacher Retirement System – Oper</li> </ul>		8/648	
- Teacher Retirement System – Cash	٦	8/651	
4. Public Employee Retirement	8/601		Andrea Barksdale
Ms. Gail Stone, Executive Director			
<ul> <li>Public Employee Retirement – Ope</li> </ul>		8/616	
<ul> <li>State Police Retirement – Operation</li> </ul>	ns	8/619	
<ul> <li>Judicial Retirement – Operations</li> </ul>		8/622	
<ul> <li>Public Employee Retirement – Casl</li> </ul>	h	8/625	
<ul> <li>State Police Retirement – Cash</li> </ul>		8/628	
<ul> <li>Judicial Retirement – Cash</li> </ul>		8/631	
- APERS Pension Administration Sys	stem	8/634	
5. Nursing Board			Kathy Schmidt
Ms. Sue Tedford, Executive Director	8/584		·
<ul> <li>Board of Nursing – Operations</li> </ul>		8/592	
- Nursing Education Workshops		8/595	
- Background Check Fee		8/597	
- Scholar Loans		8/600	

- D. Other Business
- E. Adjourn